
KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 
Jason Kellahin Attorneys at Law Telephone 982-428S 
W. Thomas Kellahin El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe A r e a C o d e S 0 J 

Karen Aubrey P ° s t Office Box 22«5 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

May 2 8 , 1985 . c L > / 

HAND-DELIVERED 

RECRVEO 
Mr. Richard L. Stamets j : j u : i 

Director 
O i l Conservation Division OIL CONSERVATION D/VIQIIM 
Post Office Box 2088 ' * m 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Lynx 
Petroleum Consultants, Inc., for Approval of an 
Unorthodox Well Location, Compulsory Pooling and 
Dual Completion, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

We f i l e d the above application on behalf of Lynx 
Petroleum Consultants, Inc., on May 23, 1985. The 
application contains an error as to the percentage 
interests of non-consenting working interest owners. 
This error is not anything which w i l l a f f e c t the 
advertisement of t h i s matter and we would l i k e to 
take t h i s opportunity to correct these percentages so 
that your f i l e w i l l r e f l e c t the actual percentage of 
inte r e s t i n the u n i t . 

The correct percentages are: 

Anderson Carter .732422 

Powhatan Carter, Jr. 
and Beverly T. Carter .732422 

Kenneth G. Cone .029296 

Cathie Cone Auvenshine .029296 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r we are informing the non-
consenting working interest owners of the correction 
of these figures. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Karen Aubrey 

KA:mh ; 



KELLAHIN: and KELLAHIN 

Mr. Richard L. Stamets 
Page -2-
May 28, 1985 

Re: Application of Lynx Petroleum Consultants, Inc. 

cc: Anderson Carter 
209 South F i f t h Street 
Lovington, New Mexico 88260 

Powhatan Carter, Jr. 
& Beverly T. Carter, 
Trustees 
824 Main Street 
Ft. Sumner, New Mexico 88119 

Kenneth G. Cone 
Post Office Box 11310 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Cathie Cone Auvenshine 
9 210 Honeycomb Drive 
Austin, Texas 78737 

Texaco, Inc. 
Post Office Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 
ATTN: John Clark 

Mr. Gary Fonay 
Lynx Petroleum 
Consultants, Inc. 

Post Office Box 1666 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 
Jason Kellahin Attorneys at Lav Telephone 982-4285 
W. Thomas Kellahin E l P a t ' ° " 1 1 7 North Guadalupe A r e a C o d e 5 0 J 

Karen Aubrey Post Office Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

HAND-DELIVERED 

May 23, 1985 
RECEIVED 

MAY 2 ; : V :^ 

Mr. Richard L . Stamets OIL CONSERVATION OiViSION 
Director / 
O i l Conservation Division <ic ^ ' 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Lynx 
Petroleum Consultants, Inc., for Approval of an 
Unorthodox Well Location, Compulsory Pooling and 
Dual Completion, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Enclosed please f i n d an application for approval of 
an unorthodox well location f i l e d on behalf of Lynx 
Petroleum Consultants, Inc. Please set t h i s matter 
for hearing on June 19, 1985. 

Very/truly yours, 

Kan .viv-̂ c. / • 
i • • ~ . •• 

Karen Aubrey 
KA: mh 
Enc. 
cc: Anderson Carter " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 

209 South F i f t h Street 
Lovington, New Mexico 88260 
Powhatan Carter, Jr. " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
& Beverly T. Carter, 
Trustees 

824 Main Street 
Ft. Sumner, New Mexico 88119 

Kenneth G. Cone " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
Post Office Box 11310 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Cathie Cone Auvenshine 
9 210 Honeycomb Drive 
Austin, Texas 78737 

"C e r t i f i e d Mail" 



KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 

Mr. Richard L. Stamets 
Page -2-
May 23, 1985 

Re: Application of Lynx Petroleum Consultants, Inc. 

Texaco, Inc. " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
Post Office Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 
ATTN: John Clark 

Mobil Producing Texas " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
and New Mexico 

Post Office Box 1900 
Midland, Texas 79702 
ATTN: Glen Cox 

Mr. Gary Fonay 
Lynx Petroleum 
Consultants, Inc. 

Post Office Box 1666 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
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BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Ju ly 8, 1985 

POST OFFICE BOX 8088 
STATE LA NO OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7501 

(505) 827-2434 

Lynx Petroleum Consultants 
Box 1666 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Attention: Gary Fonay 
Vice-President 

Dear Mr. Fonay 

Re: Division Case No. 8631 

Please submit to me a l i s t of equipment and materials that are presently on 
the Geraldine Doughty Well No. 1. Also the salvage price for each item, that 
i s to say at what price would t h i s equipment and materials be sold f o r at i t s 
present condition at t h i s time. This a d d i t i o n a l information w i l l greatly 
assist me i n making a decision i n t h i s case i n a timely manner. 

I f you should have any questions concerning t h i s matter please contact me. 
Thank You. 

Sincerely 

Michael E. Stogner 
Acting Chief Engineer 

MES/et 

cc: Karen Aubtey 
Attorney at Law 
Kellahin & Kellahin 
P.O. box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

cc: Ken Bateman 
Attorney at Law 
White, Koch, Kelly & McCarthy 
220 Otero Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

cc: Texaco, Inc. 
Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Attention: Gary Kern 

Division Proration 
Engineer 



WHITE, 

KOCH, KELLY 
& 

MCCARTHY 
A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 

J u l y 19, 1985 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Lynx Petroleum Consultants 
f o r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 
Case No. 8683 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

As requested on the date of the hearing, I am su b m i t t i n g 
f o r your review a d r a f t Order of the D i v i s i o n , r e l a t i n g 
t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of Lynx Petroleum Consultants. As 
you w i l l r e c a l l , we argued t h a t the forced p o o l i n g s t a ­
t u t e does not permit the D i v i s i o n t o award Lynx the r e ­
l i e f which i s being requested. We argued i n the a l t e r ­
n a t i v e t h a t i f the A p p l i c a t i o n i s t o be approved, the 
cost of recompletion should be the l i m i t of the p a r t i ­
c i p a t i o n of Texaco Inc. I am t h e r e f o r e s u b m i t t i n g the 
Order c o n s i s t e n t w i t h our argument i n the a l t e r n a t i v e . 

I n a d d i t i o n , i t should be noted t h a t I have not added 
any language concerning the dual completion of the w e l l . 
Should you t h e r e f o r e f i n d i t d e s i r a b l e t o use the form 
which I am s u b m i t t i n g , the language regarding the dual 
completion of the w e l l w i l l have t o be added. 

Thanks once again f o r your a t t e n t i o n t o t h i s matter. 

Sincexely, 

KENNETH BATEMAN 

KB/laf 
CC: Texaco Inc. 

Karen Aubrey, Esquire 

L. C. White 
Sumner S. Koch 
William Booker Kelly 
John F. McCarthy, Jr. 
Kenneth Bateman 
Benjamin Phillips 
Larry C. White 
John N. Patterson 
Filmore F. Rose 
David F. Cunningham 
Albert V. Gonzales 
Robert J. Uram 
Bruce R. Kohl 

Celia Foy Castillo 
Margaret B. Alcock 
Leslie C. King III 
Bruce J. Fort 
Mary Ann McConnell 

Special Counsel: 
Paul L. Bloom 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 787, Santa Fe, N.M. 87504-0787 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
!! CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
! DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
1 CONSIDERING: CASE NO. 8683 
I Order No. R-

APPLICATION OF LYNX PETROLEUM CONSULTANTS 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, UNORTHODOX GAS WELL 
LOCATION, AND A DUAL COMPLETION, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

This cause came on f o r hearing a t 8:00 A.M., on June 19, 

1985, a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Michael E. 

S togner. 

NOW, on t h i s day of J u l y , 1985, the D i v i s i o n Direc­

t o r , having considered the testimony, the record, and the 

recommendations of the Examiner, and being f u l l y advised i n 

the premises, 

FINDS: 

(1) That due p u b l i c n o t i c e having been given as required 

by law, the D i v i s i o n has j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause and the 

subject matter thereof. 

(2) That the a p p l i c a n t , Lynx Petroleum Consultants, seeks 

an order pooling a l l mineral i n t e r e s t s i n the Queen formation 



u n d e r l y i n g the SW/4 of Section 25, Township 16 South, Range 36 

East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, to form a standard 160 

acre gas p r o r a t i o n u n i t to be dedicated to the a p p l i c a n t ' s 

w e l l , to be recompleted at an unorthodox l o c a t i o n 1650 f e e t 

from the North l i n e and 2310 f e e t from the East l i n e of said 

Section 25. 

(3) That the a p p l i c a n t has p r e v i o u s l y d r i l l e d a w e l l a t 

the l o c a t i o n to the Paddock formation pursuant to the Compul­

sory Pooling order of the d i v i s i o n , Order No. R- , 

issued , 1984. Although the Queen formation was 

penetrated i n the d r i l l i n g of the w e l l , i t was not t e s t e d , and 

the w e l l was completed as a Paddcre"!T~bi 1 w e l l . 

(4) That the i n t e r e s t of the opponent to t h i s a p p l i c a ­

t i o n , Texaco In c . , was not included i n the previous order. 

(5) That the a p p l i c a n t now desires to recomplete the 

w e l l i n the Queen zone, and i f the Queen zone i s productive of 

gas, to d u a l l y complete the w e l l to produce both gas from the 

Queen formation and o i l from the Paddock formation. 

(6) That there are i n t e r e s t owners i n the proposed pro­

r a t i o n u n i t who have not agreed to pool t h e i r i n t e r e s t s . 

(7) That approval of t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n i s necessary to 

p r o t e c t the c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s of the owners of the minerals 

underlying the SWl/4 of Section 25, and to provide f o r prudent 

development of t h i s Section. 

- 2 -



(8) That the appropriate measure of expense to be borne 

by a working i n t e r e s t owner i s the cost of recompletion of the 

w e l l i n c l u d i n g charges f o r supervision and re-equipping the 

w e l l f o r production. 

(9) That to avoid the d r i l l i n g of unnecessary w e l l s , to 

p r o t e c t c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s , and to a f f o r d to the owner of each 

i n t e r e s t i n said u n i t s the o p p o r t u n i t y to recover or receive 

w i t h o u t unnecessary expense h i s j u s t and f a i r share of the 

o i l and gas underlying the proposed spacing and p r o r a t i o n 

u n i t s , the subject a p p l i c a t i o n should be approved by pooling 

a l l mineral i n t e r e s t s , whatever they may be, w i t h i n said u n i t . 

(10) That the a p p l i c a n t should be designated the opera­

to r of the subject w e l l and u n i t . 

(11) That any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner 

should be a f f o r d e d the o p p o r t u n i t y to pay h i s share of e s t i ­

mated w e l l costs f o r recompletion of the w e l l to the operator 

i n l i e u of paying h i s share of reasonable w e l l costs out of 

production. 

(12) That any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner who 

does not pay h i s share of estimated recompletion costs should 

have wi t h h e l d from production h i s share of the reasonable w e l l 

costs plus an a d d i t i o n a l 25 percent thereof as a reasonable 

charge f o r the r i s k involved i n the recompletion of the w e l l . 

(13) That any non-consenting i n t e r e s t owner should be 

af f o r d e d the o p p o r t u n i t y to obj e c t to the a c t u a l w e l l costs 

- 3 -



f o r recompletion only, but t h a t a c t u a l w e l l costs f o r recom­

p l e t i o n should be adopted as the reasonable w e l l costs f o r r e ­

completion i n the absence of such o b j e c t i o n . 

(14) That f o l l o w i n g determination of reasonable w e l l 

costs f o r recompletion, any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t 

owner who has paid h i s share of estimated costs should pay to 

the operator any amount t h a t reasonable w e l l costs exceed 

estimated w e l l costs and should receive from the operator any 

amount tha t paid estimated w e l l costs exceed reasonable w e l l 

costs f o r recompletion. 

(15) That $3,500.00 per month while the w e l l i s being 

recompleted and $350.00 per month while producing should be 

f i x e d as reasonable charges f o r supervision (combined f i x e d 

r a t e s ) ; t h a t the operator should be authorized to w i t h h o l d 

from production the p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of such supervision 

charges a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-consenting working i n t e r e s t , 

and i n a d d i t i o n t h e r e t o , the operator should be authorized to 

w i t h h o l d from production the p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of a c t u a l 

expenditures required f o r operating the subject w e l l , not i n 

excess of what are reasonable, a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-con­

senting working i n t e r e s t . 

(16) That a l l proceeds from production from the subject 

w e l l which are not disbursed f o r any reason should be placed 

i n escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and 

proof of ownership. 

- 4 -



(17) That upon the failure of the operator of said 

pooled u n i t s to commence recompletion of the w e l l to which 

said u n i t s are dedicated on or before , 1985, the 

order poo l i n g said u n i t s should become n u l l and vo i d and of no 

e f f e c t whatsoever. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

(1) That a l l mineral i n t e r e s t s , whatever they may be, i n 

the Queen formation underlying the SWl/4 of Section 25, Town­

ship 16 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, 

are hereby pooled to form a standard 160 acre gas spacing and 

p r o r a t i o n u n i t to be dedicated to ap p l i c a n t ' s w e l l to be re ­

completed a t an unorthodox l o c a t i o n 1650 f e e t from the North 

l i n e and 2310 f e e t from the East l i n e of said Section 25. 

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said u n i t s s h a l l 

commence the recompletion of said w e l l on or before the 

day of , 1985, and s h a l l t h e r e a f t e r continue the 

operation w i t h due d i l i g e n c e s u f f i c i e n t to t e s t the Queen f o r ­

mation ; 

PROVIDED FURTHER, th a t i n the event said operator does 

not commence the recompleting of said w e l l on or before the 

day of , 1985, t h i s Order s h a l l be n u l l and 

vo i d and of no e f f e c t whatsoever, unless said operator obtains 

a time extension from the D i v i s i o n f o r good cause shown. 

- 5 -



PROVIDED FURTHER, th a t should said w e l l not be recom­

ple t e d or abandoned, w i t h i n 60 days a f t e r commencement there­

o f , said operator s h a l l appear before the D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r 

and show cause why t h i s Order should not be rescinded. 

(3) That Lynx Petroleum Consultants i s hereby designated 

the operator of the subject w e l l and u n i t s . 

(4) That a f t e r the e f f e c t i v e date of t h i s Order and 

w i t h i n days p r i o r to commencing the o p e r a t i o n , the 

operator s h a l l f u r n i s h the D i v i s i o n and each known working 

i n t e r e s t owner i n the subject u n i t s an itemized schedule of 

estimated costs f o r the recompletion. 

(5) That w i t h i n 30 days from the date the schedule of 

estimated w e l l costs i s furnis h e d to him, any non-consenting 

working i n t e r e s t owner s h a l l have the r i g h t to pay h i s share 

of estimated w e l l costs to the operator i n l i e u of paying h i s 

share of reasonable w e l l costs out of production, and that any 

such owner who pays h i s share of estimated w e l l costs as pro­

vided above s h a l l remain l i a b l e f o r operating costs but s h a l l 

not be l i a b l e f o r r i s k charges. 

(6) That the operator s h a l l f u r n i s h the D i v i s i o n and 

each known working i n t e r e s t owner an itemized schedule of 

a c t u a l w e l l costs w i t h i n 90 days f o l l o w i n g recompletion of the 

w e l l ; t h a t i f no o b j e c t i o n to the a c t u a l w e l l costs i s r e ­

ceived by the D i v i s i o n and the D i v i s i o n has not objected 

- 6 -



within 45 days following receipt of said schedule, the actual 

w e l l costs s h a l l be the reasonable w e l l costs; provided how­

ever, t h a t i f there i s an o b j e c t i o n to a c t u a l w e l l costs w i t h -
j 

| i n said 45 day p e r i o d , the D i v i s i o n w i l l determine reasonable 

w e l l costs a f t e r p u b l i c n o t i c e and hearing. 

(7) That w i t h i n 60 days f o l l o w i n g determination of rea­

sonable w e l l costs, any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner 

who has paid h i s share of estimated costs i n advance as pro­

vided above s h a l l pay to the operator h i s p r o - r a t a share of 

the amount tha t reasonable w e l l costs exceed estimated w e l l 

costs and s h a l l receive from the operator h i s p r o - r a t a share 

of the amount t h a t estimated w e l l costs exceed reasonable w e l l 

cos t s . 

( 8) That the operator i s hereby authorized to w i t h h o l d 

the f o l l o w i n g costs and charges from p r o d u c t i o n : 

(A) The p r o - r a t a share of reasonable w e l l costs 

a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner who 

has not paid h i s share of estimated w e l l costs f o r recomple­

t i o n w i t h i n 30 days from the date the schedule of estimated 

w e l l costs i s furnished to him. 

(B) As a charge f o r the r i s k involved i n the recom­

p l e t i o n of the w e l l , 25 percent of the p r o - r a t a share of rea­

sonable w e l l costs a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-consenting working 
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i n t e r e s t owner who has not paid h i s shares of estimated w e l l 

costs f o r recompletion w i t h i n 30 days from the date the 

schedule of estimated w e l l costs i s f u r n i s h e d to him. 

(9) That the operator s h a l l d i s t r i b u t e said costs and 

charges w i t h h e l d from production to the p a r t i e s who advanced 

the w e l l costs. 

(10) That $3,500.00 per month while the w e l l i s being 

recompleted and $350.00 per month wh i l e producing are hereby 

f i x e d as reasonable charges f o r supervision (combined f i x e d 

r a t e s ) ; t h a t the operator i s hereby authorized to w i t h h o l d 

from production the p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of such supervision 

charges a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-consenting working i n t e r e s t , 

and i n a d d i t i o n t h e r e t o , the operator i s hereby authorized to 

w i t h h o l d from production the p r o p o r t i o n a t e share of a c t u a l 

expenditures required f o r operating such w e l l , not i n excess 

of what are reasonable, a t t r i b u t a b l e to each non-consenting 

working i n t e r e s t . 

(11) That any unsevered mineral i n t e r e s t s h a l l be con­

sidered a seven-eights (7/8) working i n t e r e s t and a one-eighth 

(1/8) r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t f o r the purpose of a l l o c a t i n g costs and 

charges under the terms of t h i s Order. 

(12) That any w e l l costs or charges which are to be paid 

out of production s h a l l be w i t h h e l d only from the working 

i n t e r e s t ' s share of production, and no costs or charges s h a l l 

be w i t h h e l d from production a t t r i b u t a b l e to r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t s . 

- 8 -



(13) That a l l proceeds from production from the subject 

well which are not disbursed for any reason shall immediately 

be placed i n escrow in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to 

the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership; 

that the operator shall n o t i f y the Division of the name and 

address of said escrow agent wi t h i n 30 days from the date of 

f i r s t deposit with said escrow agent. 

(14) That j u r i s d i c t i o n of this cause is retained for the 

entry of such further orders as the Division may deem neces­

sary . 

DONE, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein 

above designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

By: 
RICHARD L. STAMETS 
Chairman and Director 

5.D 
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KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 
Jason Kellahin Attorneys at Law Telephone 982-4285 
W. Thomas Kellahin E l P a t i o " 1 1 7 N o r t h Guadalupe A r e > C o d e s o s 

Karen Aubrey P o 9 « Office Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

June 25 , 1985 

HAND-DELIVERED 'LCo^SEPy^ 

Vision 
Mr. Michael Stogner 
O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Lynx 
Petroleum Consultants, Inc., for Approval of an 
Unorthodox Well Location, Compulsory Pooling and 
Dual Completion, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

We enclose a proposed form of Order i n connection 
with the above case on behalf of Lynx Petroleum 
Consultants, Inc. As you w i l l remember t h i s matter 
w i l l be readvertised on the July 17th docket, because 
of a variance between the application and the 
advertisement. As Mr. Foney t e s t i f i e d , Lynx has some 
leases expiring on August 1, 1985. We would 
appreciate the entry of an Order as quickly after 
July 17th as possible, in order that we may commence 
th i s recompletion work p r i o r to the expiration of the 
lealses. 

KA:mh jj 

cc: Mr. Gary W. Fonay 
Vice-President 
Lynx Petroleum Consultants, Inc, 
Post Office Box 1666 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



WHITE, 
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MCCARTHY 
A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 

J u l y 31, 1985 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2 088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: I n the Matter of the A p p l i c a t i o n of Lynx Petroleum 
Consultants, I n c . , f o r Approval of an Unorthodox 
Well Location, Compulsory Pooling and Dual Comple­
t i o n , Lea County, New Mexico, Case No. 8631 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

As promised, on behalf of Texaco, I am su b m i t t i n g the com­
ments regarding the equipment i n v e n t o r y p r e v i o u s l y pro­
vided you by Lynx Petroleum Consultants. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

KENNETH BATEMAN 

KB/laf 
978-38 
CC: Texaco USA 

Karen Aubrey, Esquire 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 787, Santa Fe, N.M. 87504-0787 

Street Address: 220 Otero St., Santa Fe, N.M. 87501 (505) 982-4374 

L. C. White 
Sumner S. Koch 
William Booker Kelly 
John F. McCarthy, Jr. 
Kenneth Bateman 
Benjamin Phillips 
Larry C. White 
John N. Patterson 
Filmore F. Rose 
David F. Cunningham 
Albert V. Gonzales 
Robert J. Uram 
Bruce R. Kohl 

Celia Foy Castillo 
Margaret B. Alcock 
Leslie C. King III 
Bruce J. Fort 
Mary Ann McConnell 

Special Counsel: 
Paul L. Bloom 

Attorneys at Law 



Ju ly 30, 1985 

Mr. Michael Stogner, Examiner 
O i l Conservat ion D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: I n the mat ter of the A p p l i c a t i o n of Lynx Petroleum 
Consul tants , I n c . , f o r Approval of an Unorthodox Wel l 
L o c a t i o n , Compulsory Pool ing and Dual Completion, Lea 
County, New Mexico - Case #8631 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made t o the response of Lynx Petroleum Consul tants , 
I n c . through i t s a t t o r n e y Karen Aubrey of K e l l e h i n and K e l l e h i n 
i n regard t o salvageable equipment a t the Gerald ine Doughty # 1 . 

Attachment I i s a r e p r o d u c t i o n of the Equipment Inven to ry l i s t i n g 
w h i c h Lynx Pe t ro l eum C o n s u l t a n t s p r o v i d e d t o you . I n d i c a t e d 
below are comments i n regard t o these i t e m s : 

I tem #1 - 2100' of 8-5/8 casing 24# /F t . 

Based on the a t t ached Petroleum I n f o r m a t i o n (PI) d r i l l i n g r e p o r t , 
(A t t achmen t I I ) the 8-5/8" casing was cemented w i t h 975 sacks. 
The cement type and y i e l d were not s p e c i f i e d nor was ho le s i z e . 
Assuming a 1.3 F t 3 / s x y i e l d and 12-1/4" h o l e s i ze , the 975 sacks 
was more than ample, (46% excess) t o c i r c u l a t e t he cement t o 
s u r f a c e . Discuss ion w i t h Texaco's d r i l l i n g personnel i n d i c a t e s 
t h a t p r a c t i c e i n t h i s area i s t o c i r c u l a t e cement on t h i s s t r i n g 
t o su r f ace . Since the casing i s cemented t o surface t h i s casing 
cannot be recovered and should not be deemed "sa lvageable" . 

Item #2 - 6360" of 5-1/2" casing - As i n d i c a t e d i n Mr. Fonay's 
l e t t e r t o Karen Aubrey (Attachment I I I ) o n l y 3 ,000 ' of the 5-1/2" 
c a s i n g c o u l d be r e c o v e r e d or "salvaged". No o b j e c t i o n t o the 
salvage va lue of the casing above the t o p of the cement i n the 
5-1/2" s t r i n g i s made. 

I t em #3 - 2 -7 /8" 6.5# t u b i n g -
Petroleum's plans are t h a t i n a l l 
dual comple t ion , consequently t h i s 
t o produce the Paddock. 

As our unders tanding of Lynx 
p r o b a b i l i t y the w e l l w i l l be a 
p a r t i c u l a r t u b i n g w i l l be used 



Mr. Michael Stogner 
Oi l Conservation Div i s ion - 2 - July 30, 1985 

Items #4-9 - These items are a l l involved i n the production of 
o i l from the Paddock. 

Items #10-11 - No objec t ion to the salvage value of these items 
i s made. 

Items #12-14 - These items are a l l involved i n Paddock o i l 
production. 

A review of your request indicates tha t a l i s t i n g of salvageable 
equipment was requested. Obviously what has been provided i s a 
l i s t i n g of a l l equipment whether salvageable or not. 

In add i t ion a large percentage of the equipment l i s t e d has and w i l l 
continue to be used f o r Paddock production i n which Texaco has no 
working or royal ty in te res t i n . I t would be grossly un fa i r to 
ask Texaco t o i n essence purchase equipment which w i l l only 
devaluate wi th time, to produce someone elses o i l and gas. Items 
necessary to produce the Queen formation ( tubing, f l o w l i n e meters, 
e tc . ) are proposed to be covered by a separate equipment AFE. 

GRK/pw 

Attachments 

F i l e 
Chrono 



ATTACHMENT I 

GERALDINE DOUGHTY #1 
EQUIPMENT INVENTORY 

ITEM # 

(1) 2100' 8-5/8" 24# $ 16,685.96 

(2) 6360' 5-1/2" 15.5# & 17# 35,433.11 

(3) 6278 1 2-7/8" 6.5# 16,322.80 

(4) 6250' 3/4" rods 5,130.72 

(5) 1 2-1 /2" x 1-1/4" x 12' pump 1,348.82 

(6) 2 3 00 b b l welded tanks 6,575.00 

(7) 1 4 ' x 20' heater t r e a t e r 5,500.00 

(8) 1 120 b b l f i b e r g l a s s tank 2,250.00 

(9) 1 114 pumping u n i t 18,390.00 

(10) 1 5-1/2" t u b i n g head 1,359.81 

(11) 1 8-5/8" casing head 517.39 

(12) 660' 2 -7 /8" f l o w l i n e 1,320.00 

(13) 1 15h.p. motor & panel 1,150.00 

(14) Misc . va lves & f i t t i n g s 1,538.63 



ATTACHMENT I I 
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c ATTACHMENT I I I 

c 
Lynx Petroleum Consultants, Inc. 

P. O. B P * it-66 

?-32 '> E n t e r p r i s e Driv<* 

Hot-K New Mpy.cc 88240-

505 392-6950 

J u l y 15, 190 5 

K c 11 i 11a n <'. K c 1 1 i lia n 
P.O . Box 2265 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2265 

Dear l i s . Karon Aubrey, 

As per Mr. Stop, ner's l e t t e r J u l y 8, 1 985 r e q u e s t i n g salvage valu e 
of equipment on tne C e r n l d i n e Doughty £1 , a t t a c h e d i s a l i s t of 
a l l equipment on the v e i l . The p r i c e s shown are l i s t p r i c e s . As 
t h i s equipment has heen i n s e r v i c e only seven months i t should he 
v.-or t l i a p p r o x i m a t e ] y l>5).- of the l i s t e d v r. 1 u e. On the va l u e of the 
c a s i n g , o n l y 3000' of the 5 1/2" c a s i n g can he r e c o v e r e d . 

As ve di s c u s s e d on the tel e p h o n e t h i s i n f orno t i o n i s not r e l a t i v e 
to the case. I f a Queen v e i l i s mr,de and duoled w i t h Llie Paddock 
t'n i s equipment would s t i l l be owned hy the Paddock workinp. 
i n t e r e s t owners- . I f ci s i n g l e Queen i s mode most of the equipment 
would be novrd t o a d i f f e r e n t w e l l and what ennipn- r; t mi p.h t: ho 
needed f o r a Queen w e l l would tie charj- ed to the Queen work inc. 
i n t e r e s t owners a t c u r r e n t v a l u e . I f you need any t i n t her 
c 1 r. r i f i c a t i o n of t h i s , p 1 e a s e c a l l . 

Than V. you , 

G hi r y V . F o n a y 
V i c e - P r e s i d e n t 

(.'VF/I eb 



Jason Kellahin 
W. Thomas Kellahin 
Kareu Aubrey 

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 
Attorneys at Law 

El Patio -117 North Guadalupe 
Post Office Box 2265 

Telephone 982-4285 
Area Code 505 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

J u l y 22, 1985 

RECF.'VFD 

JUL 
HAND-DELIVERED 

'OIL CONStRVAilUN DIVISION. 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
Examiner 
O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Lynx 
Petroleum Consultants, Inc., for Approval of an 
Unorthodox Well Location, Compulsory Pooling and 
Dual Completion, Lea County, New Mexico 
Case No. 8631 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

On July 8, 1985 you wrote Mr. Gary Fonay requesting 
salvage value for the equipment on the Geraldine 
Doughty #1. I enclose Mr. Fonay's compilation of the 
equipment. The salvage value of the equipment would 
be approximately 85% of the l i s t e d value since i t has 
only been i n service seven months. 

However, we would l i k e to r e i t e r a t e our position that 
salvage value of the equipment a t t r i b u t a b l e to the 
Paddock completion is not relevant to our request for 
d r i l l i n g costs to the base of the Queen or the costs 
of recompleting the well in the Queen. To the extent 
that equipment on the well i s a t t r i b u t a b l e to the 
Paddock o i l production, that equipment would s t i l l be 
owned by the Paddock working in t e r e s t owners. 



KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
Page -2-
July 22, 1985 

I hope t h i s c l a r i f i e s your question, and that we can 
receive an Order from you shortly. As we stated i n 
our testimony, the lease on t h i s acreage expires 
August 1, 1985. 

KA:mh 
cc: Mr. Gary W. Fonay (w/6 enc.) 

Vice-President 
Lynx Petroleum Consultants, Inc. 
Post Office Box 1666 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Ken Bateman, Esq., (w/enc.) 
WHITE, KOCH, KELLY & MCCARTHY 
Post Office Box 787 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0787 

Sincerely, 

Karen Aubrey 



Geraldine Doughty #1 
Equipment Inventory 

Cost 

2100' 8 5/8" 24# 

6360' 5 1/2" 15.5# & 17# 

6278' 2 7/8" 6.5# 

6250' 3/4" rods 

1 2 1/2" x 1 1/4" x 12* pump 

2 300 bbl welded tanks 

1 4' x 20' heater t r e a t e r 

1 120 bbl f i b e r g l a s s tank 

1 114 pumping u n i t 

1 5 1/2" tubing head 

1 8 5/8" Casing head 

660' 2 7/8" Flowline 

1 15 HP motor & panel 

Num. Misc. valves & f i t t i n g s 

5* 
.3* 



50 YEARS 

STATE OF N E W M E X I C O 

E N E R G Y AND M I N E R A L S D E P A R T M E N T 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

1935 - 1985 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR August 16, 19B8 POST OFFICE B O X 2088 

STATE L A N D OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. N E W M E X I C O 87501 

tSOS) 827-5800 

Ks. Karen Aubrey 
Kellahin & Kallahin 
Attorneys at Law 
Post Office Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Madam: 

Re: CASE NO, 
ORDER NO. 

8631 
K-8007 

Applicant: 

Lynx Petroleum Consultants, Inc. 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Division order recently entered i n the subject case. 

S irije^re^y, 

R. L. STAMETS 
Director 

RLS/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 
Artesia OCD x 
Aztec OCD 

Other Ken Bateiaan 



50 Y E A R S 

S T A T E O F N E W M E X I C O 

E N E R G Y AND M I N E R A L S D E P A R T M E N T 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

1935 - 1985 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR September 24, 1985 

POST OFFICE B O X 2088 
STATE L A N D OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. N E W M E X I C O 87501 

1505) 827-5800 

..Is. ivdren Audrey 

.Kel lah in S K-3 H a h i n 
A t to rneys a t Law 
Post O f f i c e Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Lynx Petroleum Consultants, I n c . 

Dear Madam: 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Division order recently entered i n the subject case. 

R. L. STAMETS 
Director 

Re: CASE NO. 8°31 
ORDER NO. K-S007-A 

Applicant 

RLS/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 

Artesia OCD y 

Aztec OCD 

0 t h e r Kprm^f-h Rareman 


